BSNLCorporate Office, NFS Cell, 4th floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhavan, Janpath, New Delhi - 110001.



## No. 209-40(2)/Fund/2013-NFS/Part-I

Dated 01/12/2020

To

The CGM ETP/STP/NETF/BW/EW/CN-Tx(North)/CN-Tx(West) The CGM (NFS-HQ), NFS BU, Netaji Nagar, New Delhi

Subject: Hiring of vehicles under NFS Project.

Ref:-BSNL CO ND letter No. (1) 209-40(2)/Fund/2013-NFS/Part-I dtd 31.10.2019

(2) 209-40(2)/Fund/2013-NFS/Part-I dtd 19.05.2020

(3) 209-40(2)/Fund/2013-NFS/Part-I dtd 10.11.2020

Approval of competent authority is herby conveyed to hire vehicles exclusively for NFS Project work, for another six months effective from 01.11.2020 to 30.04.2021. The number of vehicles allocated to BSNL NFS circles is noted against each as below:

S.N.	Name of Unit	No.of vehicles to be hired
1	BW	18 Nos.
2	EW	09 Nos.
3	ETP	07 Nos.
4	STP	12 Nos.
5	CN-Tx(North)-NTP	09 Nos
6	CN-Tx(West)-WTP	06 Nos
7	NETF	08 Nos
8	NFS Circle	03 Nos
	Total	72 Nos.

This is in continuation of earlier approval given vide letter under reference may please be referred to. Further, it is also intimated that monthly average rent shall be limited to Rs.35000/- per month

Further, the competent authority has also accepted the proposal of STP circle to use the departmental vehicles exclusively for NFS Project Work, subject to engaging/hiring cost of drivers for twelve numbers should be as per the guidelines/procedure communicated vide COBSNL letter bearing No.1-02/2020-PAT(BSNL) dated 23<sup>rd</sup> March'2020. Other O&M expenditure shall be booked as per existing BSNL guidelines.

It is also desired that the vehicles should be used judiciously keeping in mind the requirement of work and overall interest of NFS Project only.

The expenditure of hiring of above vehicles shall be booked under NFS Project.

This is issued with the approval of competent authority.

GENERAL MANAGER (NFS) Ph: 23329257/Fax: 23712524

Copy forwarded to the following for kind information and necessary action please:

PPS to Director(EB), BSNL CO, New Delhi

2. Sr. GM (CBB & Fin) / Sr. GM (Fin-Govt. Project) BSNL CO, New Delhi.

3. DGM (CFM), BSNL CO, New Delhi.